CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING AGENDA ITEM

	NUMBER: 12.		
SUBJECT:			
Approve Purchase Order to Preventative Maintenance Measures in a Total Amount Not to Exceed \$75,000			
from the Public Safety Projects - Fire Fund for Renovations to the Interior and Exterior of Fire Station 50			
Located at 105 East Cheyenne Avenue, CIP Project No. 10459. (Citywide) (For Possible Action)			
REQUESTED BY:	WARD:		
Joseph Calhoun, Fire Chief	Citywide		
RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:			
That the City Council approve the purchase order to Preventative Maintenance Measures for Fire Station 50			
Renovations.			
FISCAL IMPACT:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:		
	426-300232-450540		
AMOUNT: \$75,000.00			
EXPLANATION: Public Safety Projects - Fire Fund			

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Fire Station 50 Remodel Replacement Project includes exterior painting of building, fence, trash enclosure and gate, as well as interior painting of building, removal of all carpet, and installation of vinyl composite tile and ceiling fans.

Three vendors were contacted to submit informal bids on this project. Preventative Maintenance Measure was selected as the lowest responsive and responsible vendor for the project with a quote of \$75,000.

CIP No. 10459		Related Item:		
LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Achieving North Las Vegas Vision 2025; Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community; Community Spirit, Relationships and Pride; Responsible Fiscal Management; Quality Municipal Services				
PREPARED BY:	Respec	tfully Submitted	MEETING DATE: 12/2/2020	
Joseph Calhoun	Ryann .			
Fire Chief	City Ma	anager		